Outstanding Checks 

The attached list of checks was outstanding for at least three hundred, sixty-five (365) days.  
This notice is to inform you:  these checks have been cancelled and the county general fund 
has been credited in accordance with GOVERNMENT CODE 116.116 (c): 

“A warrant or check, including a warrant or check issued prior to September 1, 1993, issued by